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DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Board Meeting Date: December 22, 2023

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are
subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment Eligibility Verification
and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of
correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Buildin Position Salary Date
CHAIGNE, ELIZABETH ND GRADE 5 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE (LTS)  $64.86/HOUR 11/27/2023-
01/12/2024
RODDY, MICHAEL EHS 504 COORDINATOR (TEMPORARY) $67.19/HOUR 12/12/2023 -
06/3/2024
STONE, ERIN CN TITLE | TEACHER $31.91/HOUR 11/27/2023
B. ADDITIONAL DUTY ASSIGNMENTS
Name Buildin Position Salary Date
FLEMING, BEN \A% AVID TUTOR $20.45/HOUR 11/13/2023
PLASCH, ERIN cC INTERVENTION, 0.2 FTE $11,829.85 12/04/2023
C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS
Name Building Position Date
DAHLQUIST, KARI cv PRINCIPAL 06/28/2024
LARSEN, HILARY Cs SPED RESOURCE TEACHER, 0.5 FTE 11/30/2023
MCDOUGALL, PATRICIA CC SPED TEACHER 12/12/2023
B. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Name Building Assignment Change Salary Date
NONE.
C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE
Name Buildin Position Anticipated Dates of Leave
BEACOM, CATHERINE cv GRADE 2 TEACHER 12/12/2023 - 12/22/2023
BOONE, DAVID EHS MATH TEACHER 12/13/2023 - 12/22/2023
BRIDGES, GARY EHS SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER 11/29/2023 - 01/20/2024

ERICKSON, ALISSA HL ART TEACHER 04/08/2024 - 06/03/2024



KRETSCH, JANE CcC GRADE 5 TEACHER
SHUN, STEPHANIE \A% SPECIAL ED FACILITATOR
SWIDERSKI, MOLLY ND GRADE 5 TEACHER

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position

ANDERSON, LAURA CN EA SPED PARA

BAKKEN, AINSLEY HL EA SPED PARA

BRETOI, ALEX EVP INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

JAYAWARDENA, GRETCHEN ELC HEALTH SERVICE ASSOCIATE

JIMENEZ, EDUARDO DW CUSTODIAN
KUMPF, JOHN TC BUS DRIVER
LEBEAU, ALLEN HL EA SPED PARA

ORTEGA GARCIA, DERWINS CS EA SPED PARA

RAMSEUR, BARBARA \A% AVID TUTOR
SODERBERG, BRADLEY HS EVENT WORKER
SWARDSON, RACHEL TC BUS DRIVER

VUYALA MURALIDHARAN, Ccv
SWATHY

EA SPED PARA

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position

11/28/2023 - 12/12/2023

10/05/2023 - 05/31/2024

11/27/2023 - 01/12/2024

Wage
$21.15/HOUR

$21.15/HOUR
$18.75/HOUR
$31.28/HOUR
$22.06/HOUR
$24.17/HOUR
$22.10/HOUR
$22.10/HOUR
$20.45/ HOUR
$15.00/HOUR
$24.17/HOUR

$19.75/HOUR

Date

DENMAN, BARBARA

DEWARS, TARA

HOLIFIELD, TERRY
HOWELL, MARK

KRUCHTEN, STEVEN

KUPPE, THOMAS

OLSON, JESSICA

ELC

ELC

TC

EHS

CN

CcC

Ccv

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT/ CHILDCARE

ASSISTANT
BUS DRIVER
CUSTODIAN

CUSTODIAN

11/17/2023

12/08/2023

12/31/2023
02/15/2024

12/29/2023

(UPDATED FROM 04/30/2024)

NIGHT LEAD CUSTODIAN

EA SPED PARA

11/10/2023

11/20/2023

Date

11/21/2023
12/04/2023
11/28/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
12/04/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
12/02/2023
11/17/2023

11/28/2023



SCHUENKE, THOMAS HL

THOMAS BUDZYNSKI, EHS
HENRY

EA SPED PARA

CUSTODIAN

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building
SMITH, TIMOTHY FROM: EHS

TO: VW
SMITH, TIMOTHY \AY/

Assignment Change

FROM: EA SPED PARA
TO: SECURITY MONITOR

ADDING HORNET CENTRAL

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Buildin
HARRISON, DAVID TC
HENNIGAR, LESLIE CS

PHONORTHONG, KRIDSANA TC
POSTON, WANDA TC

WEINBERGER, LAUREN CS

Position

ROUTE PROGRAMMER/MAIL

EA SPED PARA

BUS DRIVER

BUS DRIVER

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

11/10/2023

11/29/2023
Wage Date
$23.91 11/13/2023
$23.91 11/14/2023

Anticipated Dates of Lea

ve

12/28/2023 - 01/19/2024

10/27/2023 - 12/15/2023

10/23/2023 - 01/12/2024

12/01/2023 - 01/05/2024

11/06/2023 - 05/05/2024

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Buildin
AROM, OLIVIA Ccv
BARRIES, SOPHIA CN
GRAVES, MORGAN ND
HERNANDEZ, BRIAN CN
HESELTON, JILL CS
HUBBARD, VANESHA cv
HINCK, AMANDA ECC
HOFFMAN, NORA Ccv
HOLSTEIN, LOUIS CS
LAUER, ANSLEY CcC
MEYER, NATALIE CcC

Position

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

PROGRAM SPECIALIST

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

Wage
$17.33/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$20.32/HOUR
$20.32/HOUR
$29.55/HOUR
$16.00/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

Date

11/15/2023
11/13/2023
11/27/2023
11/21/2023
11/20/2023
12/06/2023
12/04/2023
11/14/2023
11/15/2023
12/11/2023

12/11/2023



OWEN, ABIGAIL ND KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $18.77/HOUR 12/11/2023

REKUCKI, MACAILAH CS KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $20.32/HOUR 11/20/2023
SALDANA, AMELIA Ccv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.33/HOUR 12/06/2023
VIDELE, GRACE ND KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.33/HOUR 12/11/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position
ERICKSON, KYLIE CcC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
HESELTON, JILL CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change
BUSS, SCOTT DW ADDING BUILDING AIDE
OVERTON, SIERRA CN FROM: 10 MONTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST

TO: 12 MONTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST

VASKE, PETER DW ADDING BUILDING AIDE

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position

NONE.

Date
12/01/2023
12/04/2023
Wage Date
$17.63/HOUR 11/27/2023
$37,532.16 11/16/2023
(prorated)
$17.63/HOUR 11/27/2023

Anticipated Dates of Leave




