

Board Meeting Date: December 22, 2023

Title:	Personnel	Recommend	datione
i iue:	Personner	Recommen	นสแบบร

Type: Consent

Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):

1. Report (next page)

LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Date</u>
CHAIGNE, ELIZABETH	ND	GRADE 5 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE (LTS)	\$64.86/HOUR	11/27/2023- 01/12/2024
RODDY, MICHAEL	EHS	504 COORDINATOR (TEMPORARY)	\$67.19/HOUR	12/12/2023 - 06/3/2024
STONE, ERIN	CN	TITLE I TEACHER	\$31.91/HOUR	11/27/2023

B. <u>ADDITIONAL DUTY ASSIGNMENTS</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Date</u>
FLEMING, BEN	VV	AVID TUTOR	\$20.45 / HOUR	11/13/2023
PLASCH, ERIN	CC	INTERVENTION, 0.2 FTE	\$11,829.85	12/04/2023

C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
DAHLQUIST, KARI	CV	PRINCIPAL	06/28/2024
LARSEN, HILARY	CS	SPED RESOURCE TEACHER, 0.5 FTE	11/30/2023
MCDOUGALL, PATRICIA	CC	SPED TEACHER	12/12/2023

B. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change Salary Date

NONE.

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
BEACOM, CATHERINE	CV	GRADE 2 TEACHER	12/12/2023 - 12/22/2023
BOONE, DAVID	EHS	MATH TEACHER	12/13/2023 - 12/22/2023
BRIDGES, GARY	EHS	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER	11/29/2023 - 01/20/2024
ERICKSON, ALISSA	HL	ART TEACHER	04/08/2024 - 06/03/2024

KRETSCH, JANE	CC	GRADE 5 TEACHER	11/28/2023 - 12/12/2023
SHUN, STEPHANIE	VV	SPECIAL ED FACILITATOR	10/05/2023 - 05/31/2024
SWIDERSKI, MOLLY	ND	GRADE 5 TEACHER	11/27/2023 - 01/12/2024

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ANDERSON, LAURA	CN	EA SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	11/21/2023
BAKKEN, AINSLEY	HL	EA SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	12/04/2023
BRETOI, ALEX	EVP	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$18.75/HOUR	11/28/2023
JAYAWARDENA, GRETCHEN	ELC	HEALTH SERVICE ASSOCIATE	\$31.28/HOUR	11/20/2023
JIMENEZ, EDUARDO	DW	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	11/20/2023
KUMPF, JOHN	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$24.17/HOUR	11/20/2023
LEBEAU, ALLEN	HL	EA SPED PARA	\$22.10/HOUR	12/04/2023
ORTEGA GARCIA, DERWINS	CS	EA SPED PARA	\$22.10/HOUR	11/13/2023
RAMSEUR, BARBARA	VV	AVID TUTOR	\$20.45/ HOUR	11/13/2023
SODERBERG, BRADLEY	HS	EVENT WORKER	\$15.00/HOUR	12/02/2023
SWARDSON, RACHEL	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$24.17/HOUR	11/17/2023
VUYALA MURALIDHARAN, SWATHY	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$19.75/HOUR	11/28/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>		<u>Date</u>
DENMAN, BARBARA	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT		11/17/2023
DEWARS, TARA	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT/ C ASSISTANT	CHILDCARE	12/08/2023
HOLIFIELD, TERRY	TC	BUS DRIVER		12/31/2023
HOWELL, MARK	EHS	CUSTODIAN		02/15/2024
KRUCHTEN, STEVEN	CN	CUSTODIAN (UP	DATED FROM	12/29/2023 04/30/2024)
KUPPE, THOMAS	CC	NIGHT LEAD CUSTODIAN		11/10/2023
OLSON, JESSICA	CV	EA SPED PARA		11/20/2023

SCHUENKE, THOMAS	HL	EA SPED PARA	11/10/2023
THOMAS BUDZYNSKI, HENRY	EHS	CUSTODIAN	11/29/2023

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Assignment Change</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
SMITH, TIMOTHY	FROM: EHS TO: VV	FROM: EA SPED PARA TO: SECURITY MONITOR	\$23.91	11/13/2023
SMITH, TIMOTHY	VV	ADDING HORNET CENTRAL	\$23.91	11/14/2023

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
HARRISON, DAVID	TC	ROUTE PROGRAMMER/MAIL	12/28/2023 - 01/19/2024
HENNIGAR, LESLIE	CS	EA SPED PARA	10/27/2023 - 12/15/2023
PHONORTHONG, KRIDSANA	TC	BUS DRIVER	10/23/2023 - 01/12/2024
POSTON, WANDA	TC	BUS DRIVER	12/01/2023 - 01/05/2024
WEINBERGER, LAUREN	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/06/2023 - 05/05/2024

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
AROM, OLIVIA	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	11/15/2023
BARRIES, SOPHIA	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	11/13/2023
GRAVES, MORGAN	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	11/27/2023
HERNANDEZ, BRIAN	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	11/21/2023
HESELTON, JILL	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.32/HOUR	11/20/2023
HUBBARD, VANESHA	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.32/HOUR	12/06/2023
HINCK, AMANDA	ECC	PROGRAM SPECIALIST	\$29.55/HOUR	12/04/2023
HOFFMAN, NORA	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.00/HOUR	11/14/2023
HOLSTEIN, LOUIS	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	11/15/2023
LAUER, ANSLEY	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	12/11/2023
MEYER, NATALIE	СС	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	12/11/2023

OWEN, ABIGAIL	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.77/HOUR	12/11/2023
REKUCKI, MACAILAH	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.32/HOUR	11/20/2023
SALDANA, AMELIA	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	12/06/2023
VIDELE, GRACE	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	12/11/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
ERICKSON, KYLIE	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	12/01/2023
HESELTON, JILL	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	12/04/2023

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BUSS, SCOTT	DW	ADDING BUILDING AIDE	\$17.63/HOUR	11/27/2023
OVERTON, SIERRA	CN	FROM: 10 MONTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST TO: 12 MONTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST	\$37,532.16 (prorated)	11/16/2023
VASKE, PETER	DW	ADDING BUILDING AIDE	\$17.63/HOUR	11/27/2023

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Anticipated Dates of Leave</u>

NONE.